businesses through the eyes of management, facilitating comparison of Local Media and Scripps Networks results across historical periods and providing a
focus on the underlying ongoing operating performance of our segments.

The company uses the adjusted combined non-GAAP supplemental information to supplement the financial information presented on a GAAP
historical basis. This non-GAAP supplemental information is not to be considered in isolation from, or as a substitute for, the related GAAP measures, and
should be read only in conjunction with financial information presented on a GAAP basis.

The adjusted combined financial results contained in the following supplemental information is for informational purposes only. These results do
not necessarily reflect what the historical results of Scripps would have been if the acquisition of ION or sale of WPIX had occurred on January 1,
2019. Nor is this information necessarily indicative of the future results of operations of the combined entities.

The adjusted combined financial information is not pro forma information prepared in accordance with Article 11 of SEC regulation S-X, and the
preparation of information in accordance with Article 11 would result in a significantly different presentation.

7

Local Media adjusted combined segment profit

2020 2019
(in thousands) Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Total Total
Segment operating revenues:

Core advertising $ 148,712 $ 108,981 $ 141,201 $ 169,731 $ 568,625 $ 683,076
Political 17,890 13,144 96,355 137,438 264,827 23,923
Retransmission and carriage fees 135,590 141,218 151,233 150,775 578,816 440,414
Other 3,585 3,150 2,650 2,937 12,322 19,045

Total operating revenues 305,777 266,493 391,439 460,881 1,424,590 1,166,458
Segment costs and expenses:

Employee compensation and benefits 103,113 95,080 103,435 112,994 414,622 409,019
Programming 99,403 98,380 97,160 99,441 394,384 320,650
Other expenses 46,683 36,457 41,773 46,142 171,055 185,675

Total costs and expenses 249,199 229,917 242,368 258,577 980,061 915,344
Segment profit $ 56,578 $ 36,576 $ 149,071 $ 202,304 $ 444,529 $ 251,114

Non-GAAP reconciliation

Below is a reconciliation of Scripps historical reported revenue and segment profit for its Local Media segment to the adjusted combined revenue and
adjusted combined segment profit for the Local Media segment following the sale of WPIX.

2020 2019
(in thousands) Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Total Total
Local Media operating revenues, as reported $ 321,804 $ 276,747 $ 403,769 $ 473,072 $ 1,475,392 $ 1,022,805

WPIX disposition (19,156) (13,451) (15,563) (15,477) (63,647) (97,633)
Intersegment Katz carriage agreements revenue 3,129 3,197 3,233 3,286 12,845 10,229
Cordillera TV stations acquisition — — — — — 47,841
Nexstar-Tribune stations acquisition — — — — — 195,264
Other revenue adjustments — — — — — (12,048)

Local Media adjusted combined operating revenues $ 305,777 $ 266,493 $ 391,439 $ 460,881 $ 1,424,590 $ 1,166,458

2020 2019
(in thousands) Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Total Total
Local Media segment profit, as reported $ 55,977 $ 32,260 $ 144,561 $ 198,600 $ 431,398 $ 217,885

WPIX disposition (2,528) 1,119 1,277 418 286 (7,837)
Intersegment Katz carriage agreements revenue 3,129 3,197 3,233 3,286 12,845 10,229
Cordillera TV stations acquisition — — — — — 10,643
Nexstar-Tribune stations acquisition — — — — — 32,242
Other revenue adjustments — — — — — (12,048)

Local Media adjusted combined segment profit $ 56,578 $ 36,576 $ 149,071 $ 202,304 $ 444,529 $ 251,114

Primarily reflects reduced retransmission revenue from CW affiliates under Scripps retransmission agreements in effect during each period.

(1)

(1)

(1)

8

Scripps Networks adjusted combined segment profit

2020 2019
(in thousands) Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Total Total
Total operating revenues $ 221,968 $ 193,376 $ 192,280 $ 239,624 $ 847,248 $ 856,961
Segment costs and expenses:

Employee compensation and benefits 25,679 24,317 24,517 34,571 109,084 100,927
Programming 68,581 64,039 67,473 69,758 269,851 272,241
Other expenses 35,255 34,047 36,658 42,140 148,100 139,863

Total costs and expenses 129,515 122,403 128,648 146,469 527,035 513,031
Segment profit $ 92,453 $ 70,973 $ 63,632 $ 93,155 $ 320,213 $ 343,930

Non-GAAP reconciliation

Below is a reconciliation of Scripps historical reported revenue and segment profit for its National Media segment to the adjusted combined revenue
and adjusted combined segment profit for the Scripps Networks segment following the acquisition of ION.

2020 2019
(in thousands) Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Total Total
National Media operating revenues as reported $ 90,919 $ 80,503 $ 89,413 $ 117,383 $ 378,218 $ 323,674

ION acquisition 145,213 126,724 119,455 146,780 538,172 586,901
Triton business realigned to other segment (10,347) (10,455) (11,417) (13,398) (45,617) (41,065)
Other National Media businesses realigned to
other segment (3,817) (3,396) (5,171) (11,141) (23,525) (12,549)

Scripps Networks adjusted combined operating
revenues $ 221,968 $ 193,376 $ 192,280 $ 239,624 $ 847,248 $ 856,961

2020 2019
(in thousands) Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Total Total
National Media segment profit as reported $ 17,459 $ 10,282 $ 12,138 $ 22,659 $ 62,538 $ 43,166

ION acquisition 82,484 68,820 60,139 80,446 291,889 328,345
Historical National Media businesses realigned to
other segment (4,361) (4,932) (5,412) (6,664) (21,369) (17,677)
Intersegment Katz carriage agreements (3,129) (3,197) (3,233) (3,286) (12,845) (9,904)

Scripps Networks adjusted combined segment profit $ 92,453 $ 70,973 $ 63,632 $ 93,155 $ 320,213 $ 343,930

9